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provisions of this act shall not apply to the counties of
Ashland, Douglas and Bayfield.

SEctIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be io force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 8, 1877.

[Published March 15, 1871.]
CHAPTER 241.

AN ACT to appropriate to Ira F. Kilmer a sum of money
therein pamed.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Ira F. Appropristion.
Kilmer out of any money in the general fund, not oth-
erwise appropriated, the sum of five dollars, as extra
pay for services as soldier in the late war, as originally
contemplated by chapter 8, laws of 1861, extra session,
and chapter 112, laws of 1862.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1877.

[Publsshed March 15, 1877.]
CHAPTER 242.

AN ACT to appropriate to A. C. Millard, H. B. Palmer and
Henry C. Sibree, a sum of moaey therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
ond assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, from the appropriatton.
general fund, out of any money not heretofore appro-
priated, to H. B. Palmer, the sum of $29.563 costs, in an
action, wherein the state of Wisconsin was plaintiff,
and H. B. Palmer defendant.

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated, from the ,ppropration.
general fund, out of any money not heretofore appro-
priated, to A, C. Miller, the sum of $26.61 costs, in an
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action wherein the state of Wisconsin was plaintiff,
and A. C. Miller defendant. .

SectioN 8. There is hereby appropriated, from the
general fund, out of any money not heretofore appro-
priated, to Henry C. Sibree, the sum of $27.16 costs,
in'an action wherein the state of Wiscousin was plaint-
iff, and Heary C. Sibree defendant.

SkcrION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its Eassage and publication.

Arproved March 8, 1877.

[Published March 14, 1871.]
CHAPTER 243.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Agricultural
Bociety a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
Wisconsin State Agricultural Society, out of any
mogney in the general fund not otherwise appropriated.
the sum of two thousand dollars, for the promotion
and advancement of the industrial interests of the
state; provided, that no greater sum than one thousand
dollarg per annum shall be paid as salary to the secre-
tary of said society.

ECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in torce
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 8, 1877.

[Published March 15, 1871.]
CHAPTER 244.

AN ACT autherizing and directing the secretary of state to
order the binding of the reports of the railroad commissioner.

The people f the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author-
ized and directed to order and procure the binding, in



